

ISO 9001 : 2015 CERTIFIED | IBA APPROVED



13th May, 2024

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001 **Scrip Code: 540738**

<u>Sub:</u> <u>Press Release – SHREEJI awarded as Top Logistics Champion – Mid Tier at the</u> <u>6th India Logistics Strategy & Awards 2024</u>

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith a copy of Press Release with respect to the Company being awarded as Top Logistics Champion – Mid Tier at the 6th India Logistics Strategy & Awards 2024.

Kindly take the same on records.

Yours Faithfully For Shreeji Translogistics Limited

Rajnikant C. Shah Wholetime Director (DIN: 00269109)

REGIONAL OFFICES :
Chennai : T : 2680 0092 / 2680 0093 • E : chennai@shreejitrans.com
Bangalore : T : 4081 2222 / 4081 2200 • E : bangalore@shreejitrans.com

PAN No. : AAECS3602B SAC Code : 996511 CIN No. : L63010MH1994PLC077890





CIN: L63010MH1994PLC077890 Registered Office: D-3011, Akshar Business Park, Plot No. 003, Sector 25, Vashi, Navi Mumbai - 400703

<u>SHREEJI awarded as Top Logistics Champion – Mid Tier at the 6th India</u> <u>Logistics Strategy & Awards 2024</u>

Vashi, Navi Mumbai, 13th May 2024: Shreeji Translogistics Limited (STL) one of the large integrated national logistical solution providers in India, has recently received prestigious Top Logistics Champion – Mid Tier Award at the 6th India Logistics Strategy & Awards 2024.

- STL is delighted to announce that it has bagged "Top Logistics Champion Mid Tier Award" at 6th India Logistics Strategy & Awards 2024 organized by Institute of Supply Chain Management (ISCM) Forum.
- The India Logistics Strategy Summit is a premium meeting place for leaders from the 3PL, Freight Forwarding, Warehousing, Industrial Spaces and technology providers and users of these services to exchange ideas, understand the emerging service landscape and evaluate their strategies to create a sustainable, reliable, resilient, and responsive logistics ecosystem.
- This award highlights STL's excellence in providing comprehensive logistics solutions and its unwavering dedication to maintaining the highest standards of service quality while remaining a customer centric organization.
- The award is showcased below:





Commenting on the announcement, the Management team of *Shreeji Translogistics Limited*, stated:

"We are privileged to receive the Top Logistics Champion – Mid Tier Award at the 6th India Logistics Strategy & Awards 2024 hosted by ISCM Forum at The Lalit, Andheri, Mumbai on Saturday 10th May'2024.

This esteemed recognition reaffirms Shreeji Translogistics Ltd's position as a leader in the logistics industry and underscores its dedication to exceeding customer expectations and driving operational excellence.

We express our gratitude to the organizers, the esteemed jury, and all stakeholders who have contributed to the success of the company. It is a testament to the hard work and dedication of our team who continually strive to deliver exceptional logistics solutions to our clients.

About Shreeji Translogistics Limited.

Shreeji Translogistics Limited (STL) was incorporated in 1984, headquartered in Vashi, Navi Mumbai. The Company is engaged in freight management, logistic solutions, and warehousing services. It caters a range of logistical requirements from Over Dimensional Cargo (ODC) movement to bonded trucking movements. The various types of services provided by the Company include full truck load transport services (FTL), parcel and part truck load services/ less than truck load (LTL), import-export services, bonded trucking services, ODC services and Rake handling & transportation services. It operates different types of trucks based on design and size along with varying capacities. Its container trucks are used for transportation of parcels, white goods, and consumer packaged goods (FMCG). The Company's platform trucks are mainly used for import-export containers and also for transportation of heavy-duty goods like automotive parts and machineries. STL is led by a team of seasoned professionals with robust experience in the logistics sector.

For further information on the Company, please visit <u>www.shreejitranslogistics.com</u>

Mrs. Himani Dave, CS Shreeji Translogistics Ltd. Email: <u>cs@shreejitransport.com</u> Contact: 022-407466666/40746644

Disclaimer:

CERTAIN STATEMENTS IN THIS DOCUMENT MAY BE FORWARD LOOKING STATEMENTS. SUCH FORWARD-LOOKING STATEMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO CERTAIN RISKS AND UNCERTAINTIES LIKE GOVERNMENT ACTIONS, LOCAL POLITICAL OR ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENTS, TECHNOLOGICAL RISKS, AND MANY OTHER FACTORS THAT COULD CAUSE OUR ACTUAL RESULTS TO DIFFER MATERIALLY FROM THOSE CONTEMPLATED BY THE RELEVANT FORWARD-LOOKING STATEMENTS. SHREEJI TRANSLOGISTICS LIMITED WILL NOT BE IN ANY WAY RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY ACTION TAKEN BASED ON SUCH STATEMENTS AND UNDERTAKES NO OBLIGATION TO PUBLICLY UPDATE THESE FORWARD-LOOKING STATEMENTS TO REFLECT SUBSEQUENT EVENTS OR CIRCUMSTANCES.